
             
 

 
          

  

2025 Nikaitchuq SRT Training Schedule 
   

Dec 31, 2024
 

           

  

Training Event Record Item/Courses Record Item ID 
  

      

Jan 5, 2025 5:00 PM 
     

  

Arctic Survival SRT Cold Weather Survival Awareness 130538 
  

      

Jan 12, 2025 5:00 PM 
     

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Snow Machines 614 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Ice Augers 619 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) R-13 Cutting Ice Slots for Recovery 835 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Chain Saws 617 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) 100170 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) R-7 Recovery from Pit or Trench 829 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Ice Auger- Lithium Ion Battery Powered 130813 
  

      

Jan 19, 2025 5:00 PM 
     

  

Arctic Survival SRT Cold Weather Survival Awareness 130538 
  

      

Jan 26, 2025 5:00 PM 
     

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) 100170 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Ice Augers 619 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Snow Machines 614 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Small Generators - Gas/Diesel 639 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) R-13 Cutting Ice Slots for Recovery 835 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) R-7 Recovery from Pit or Trench 829 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Underwater Lights 644 
  

  

Basic Oil Spill Response (Winter) Chain Saws 617 
  

      

Feb 2, 2025 5:00 PM 
     

  

Winter PC's Rope Mop (Engine Driven - Diesel) Crucial C-14 130696 
  

  

Winter PC's Rube Witch 646 
  

  

Winter PC's Snow Blower 672 
  

  

Winter PC's Underwater Lights 644 
  

  

Winter PC's Winter Equipment PC's 335 
  

  

Winter PC's Rube Witch (ENI) Horizontal Version 130845 
  

  

Winter PC's R-7 Recovery from Pit or Trench 829 
  

  

Winter PC's Chain Saws 617 
  

  

Winter PC's Snow Machines 614 
  

      

Feb 9, 2025 5:00 PM 
     

  

SRT Olympics Peristaltic Pump 649 
  

  

SRT Olympics Oil Spill Olympics 130444 
  

  

SRT Olympics Pisten Bully (Eni) Operator Level 130941 
  

  

SRT Olympics Trash Pump 648 
  



       
 

Training Event Record Item/Courses Record Item ID 
 

   

Feb 9, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

SRT Olympics Floto-Pump 130732 
 

 

SRT Olympics Air Diaphragm Pump 130803 
 

   

Feb 16, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Winter PC's Underwater Lights 644 
 

 

Winter PC's Rube Witch (ENI) Horizontal Version 130845 
 

 

Winter PC's Snow Blower 672 
 

 

Winter PC's R-7 Recovery from Pit or Trench 829 
 

 

Winter PC's Winter Equipment PC's 335 
 

 

Winter PC's Snow Machines 614 
 

 

Winter PC's Chain Saws 617 
 

 

Winter PC's Rope Mop (Engine Driven - Diesel) Crucial C-14 130696 
 

 

Winter PC's Rube Witch 646 
 

   

Feb 23, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Tanker Rollover Overview Trash Pump 648 
 

 

Tanker Rollover Overview R-22 Temporary Storage Options 845 
 

 

Tanker Rollover Overview Tanker Rollover Overview Short Course 130797 
 

 

Tanker Rollover Overview R-27 Damaged Tank Transfer Procedures 850 
 

 

Tanker Rollover Overview Peristaltic Pump 649 
 

   

Mar 2, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Intro to Oil Spill Response Estimation Intro To Oil Spill Volume Estimation 329 
 

 

Intro to Oil Spill Response Estimation T-7 Spill Volume Estimation 859 
 

 

Intro to Oil Spill Response Estimation T-5 Trajectory Calculations 857 
 

   

Mar 9, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Tanker Rollover Overview Tanker Rollover Overview Short Course 130797 
 

 

Tanker Rollover Overview R-22 Temporary Storage Options 845 
 

 

Tanker Rollover Overview Peristaltic Pump 649 
 

 

Tanker Rollover Overview R-27 Damaged Tank Transfer Procedures 850 
 

 

Tanker Rollover Overview Trash Pump 648 
 

   

Mar 16, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Intro to Oil Spill Response Estimation T-5 Trajectory Calculations 857 
 

 

Intro to Oil Spill Response Estimation T-7 Spill Volume Estimation 859 
 

 

Intro to Oil Spill Response Estimation Intro To Oil Spill Volume Estimation 329 
 

   

Mar 23, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Decontamination Decontamination Procedures 306 
 

 

Decontamination S-6 Decontamination 806 
 

 

Decontamination D-2 Storage and Disposal of Non-Liquid Oily Wastes 891 
 

   

Mar 30, 2025 5:00 PM 
   



       
 

Training Event Record Item/Courses Record Item ID 
 

   

Mar 30, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Global Positioning System (GPS) T-2 Mapping and Surveillance of Spill on Land 854 
 

 

Global Positioning System (GPS) Global Positioning System (GPS) 308 
 

 

Global Positioning System (GPS) T-1 Delineation of Oiled Snow or Tundra 853 
 

 

Global Positioning System (GPS) T-5 Trajectory Calculations 857 
 

 

Global Positioning System (GPS) T-6 Blowout Modeling 858 
 

   

Apr 6, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Decontamination S-6 Decontamination 806 
 

 

Decontamination D-2 Storage and Disposal of Non-Liquid Oily Wastes 891 
 

 

Decontamination Decontamination Procedures 306 
 

   

Apr 13, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Oil Spill Detection and Tracking T-5 Trajectory Calculations 857 
 

 

Oil Spill Detection and Tracking Oil Spill Detection & Tracking 100202 
 

 

Oil Spill Detection and Tracking T-2 Mapping and Surveillance of Spill on Land 854 
 

 

Oil Spill Detection and Tracking T-6 Blowout Modeling 858 
 

   

Apr 20, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Global Positioning System (GPS) T-6 Blowout Modeling 858 
 

 

Global Positioning System (GPS) T-5 Trajectory Calculations 857 
 

 

Global Positioning System (GPS) T-2 Mapping and Surveillance of Spill on Land 854 
 

 

Global Positioning System (GPS) T-1 Delineation of Oiled Snow or Tundra 853 
 

 

Global Positioning System (GPS) Global Positioning System (GPS) 308 
 

   

Apr 27, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Oil Spill Detection and Tracking T-2 Mapping and Surveillance of Spill on Land 854 
 

 

Oil Spill Detection and Tracking T-5 Trajectory Calculations 857 
 

 

Oil Spill Detection and Tracking Oil Spill Detection & Tracking 100202 
 

 

Oil Spill Detection and Tracking T-6 Blowout Modeling 858 
 

   

May 4, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Oil Spill Burning Ops B-1 In-Situ Burning Plan 860 
 

 

Oil Spill Burning Ops Oil Spill Burning Ops 225 
 

 

Oil Spill Burning Ops B-6 Burn Residue Recovery 866 
 

 

Oil Spill Burning Ops B-7 Burn Extinguishment on Water 867 
 

 

Oil Spill Burning Ops B-3 In-Situ Burning with Heli-Torch and Other Igniters 863 
 

   

May 11, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Summer Response Tactics Summer Response Tactics 342 
 

 

Summer Response Tactics Alkota Dry Steam Generator 130874 
 

   

May 18, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Oil Spill Burning Ops Oil Spill Burning Ops 225 
 

 

Oil Spill Burning Ops B-6 Burn Residue Recovery 866 
 



       
 

Training Event Record Item/Courses Record Item ID 
 

   

May 18, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Oil Spill Burning Ops B-3 In-Situ Burning with Heli-Torch and Other Igniters 863 
 

 

Oil Spill Burning Ops B-7 Burn Extinguishment on Water 867 
 

 

Oil Spill Burning Ops B-1 In-Situ Burning Plan 860 
 

   

May 25, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Summer Response Tactics Summer Response Tactics 342 
 

 

Summer Response Tactics Alkota Dry Steam Generator 130874 
 

   

Jun 1, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Boat Safety and Handling Boat Safety and Handling/Classroom 301 
 

 

Boat Safety and Handling Vessel Deck Equipment 673 
 

 

Boat Safety and Handling Vessel Operations 674 
 

 

Boat Safety and Handling Boat Safety and Handling/Practical 302 
 

   

Jun 8, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Charting and Navigation Charting & Navigation 339 
 

   

Jun 15, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Boat Safety and Handling Vessel Operations 674 
 

 

Boat Safety and Handling Boat Safety and Handling/Practical 302 
 

 

Boat Safety and Handling Vessel Deck Equipment 673 
 

 

Boat Safety and Handling Boat Safety and Handling/Classroom 301 
 

   

Jun 22, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Charting and Navigation Charting & Navigation 339 
 

   

Jun 29, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations Nearshore Operations 239 
 

 

Nearshore Operations C-8 Deflection Booming in Stream 814 
 

   

Jul 6, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations Nearshore Operations 239 
 

 

Nearshore Operations C-9 Exclusion Booming on River 815 
 

   

Jul 13, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations Vessel Pedestal Crane 130402 
 

 

Nearshore Operations C-17 Containment Using U-Boom 130315 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Nearshore Operations 239 
 

   

Jul 20, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations C-8 Deflection Booming in Stream 814 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Nearshore Operations 239 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Kepner Boom & Power Pack 130545 
 

   

Jul 27, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations Kepner Boom & Power Pack 130545 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Nearshore Operations 239 
 



       
 

Training Event Record Item/Courses Record Item ID 
 

   

Jul 27, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations C-9 Exclusion Booming on River 815 
 

   

Aug 3, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations Kepner Boom & Power Pack 130545 
 

 

Nearshore Operations C-13 Deflection Booming in Open Water 819 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Nearshore Operations 239 
 

   

Aug 10, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations C-14 Exclusion Booming in Open Water 820 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Kepner Boom & Power Pack 130545 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Nearshore Operations 239 
 

   

Aug 17, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations Kepner Boom & Power Pack 130545 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Nearshore Operations 239 
 

 

Nearshore Operations C-15 Intertidal Booming 821 
 

   

Aug 24, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations R-30 Recovery Using Diamond Boom for Subsea  130267 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Nearshore Operations 239 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Kepner Boom & Power Pack 130545 
 

 

Nearshore Operations C-17 Containment Using U-Boom 130315 
 

   

Aug 31, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Carcass Collection Training W-4 Carcass Collection 130994 
 

 

Carcass Collection Training Carcass Collection Training 130963 
 

   

Sep 7, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Nearshore Operations Kepner Boom & Power Pack 130545 
 

 

Nearshore Operations Nearshore Operations 239 
 

 

Nearshore Operations C-17 Containment Using U-Boom 130315 
 

 

Nearshore Operations R-30 Recovery Using Diamond Boom for Subsea  130267 
 

   

Sep 14, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Wildlife Reconnaisance Training Wildlife Reconnaisance Training 131960 
 

 

Wildlife Reconnaisance Training W-7 Wildlife Reconnaissance 130958 
 

   

Sep 21, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Ice Safety Awareness S-1 Site Entry Procedures 801 
 

 

Ice Safety Awareness Ice Safety Awareness 130447 
 

 

Ice Safety Awareness L-7 Realistic Maximum Operating Limitations 901 
 

   

Sep 28, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Wildlife Reconnaisance Training W-7 Wildlife Reconnaissance 130958 
 

 

Wildlife Reconnaisance Training Wildlife Reconnaisance Training 131960 
 

   

Oct 5, 2025 5:00 PM 
   



       
 

Training Event Record Item/Courses Record Item ID 
 

   

Oct 5, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Ice Safety Awareness S-1 Site Entry Procedures 801 
 

 

Ice Safety Awareness Ice Safety Awareness 130447 
 

 

Ice Safety Awareness L-7 Realistic Maximum Operating Limitations 901 
 

   

Oct 12, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Behavior of Oil in Broken Ice Behavior of Oil in Broken Ice Conditions 313 
 

 

Behavior of Oil in Broken Ice L-7 Realistic Maximum Operating Limitations 901 
 

 

Behavior of Oil in Broken Ice R-7 Recovery from Pit or Trench 829 
 

 

Behavior of Oil in Broken Ice S-1 Site Entry Procedures 801 
 

   

Oct 19, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Winter Response Tactics R-13 Cutting Ice Slots for Recovery 835 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Snow Machines 614 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics R-7 Recovery from Pit or Trench 829 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Ice Augers 619 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Small Generators - Gas/Diesel 639 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Chain Saws 617 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Underwater Lights 644 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Winter Response Tactics 341 
 

   

Oct 26, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Behavior of Oil in Broken Ice R-7 Recovery from Pit or Trench 829 
 

 

Behavior of Oil in Broken Ice Behavior of Oil in Broken Ice Conditions 313 
 

 

Behavior of Oil in Broken Ice S-1 Site Entry Procedures 801 
 

 

Behavior of Oil in Broken Ice L-7 Realistic Maximum Operating Limitations 901 
 

   

Nov 2, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Winter Response Tactics Small Generators - Gas/Diesel 639 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics R-7 Recovery from Pit or Trench 829 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Winter Response Tactics 341 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Underwater Lights 644 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics R-14 Recover of Oil Under Ice 836 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics R-5 Recovery of Embedded Oil 827 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics R-2 Manual Recovery of Lightly Oiled Snow 824 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics R-13 Cutting Ice Slots for Recovery 835 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics R-1 Mechanical Recovery of Lightly Oiled Snow 823 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics R-3 Recovery of Oil-Saturated Snow 825 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Ice Augers 619 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Chain Saws 617 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics Snow Machines 614 
 

 

Winter Response Tactics R-6 Recovery by Direct Suction 828 
 



       
 

Training Event Record Item/Courses Record Item ID 
 

   

Nov 9, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Spill Response Equipment Review Response/Spill Equipment Review 323 
 

   

Nov 16, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Aerial Observation Overview Aerial Observation Overview 130489 
 

   

Nov 23, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Spill Response Equipment Review Response/Spill Equipment Review 323 
 

   

Nov 30, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

Aerial Observation Overview Aerial Observation Overview 130489 
 

   

Dec 7, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

R&D/New Technologies L-11C BAT Analysis:  Wildlife Protection 908 
 

 

R&D/New Technologies Research and Development and New Technology 130549 
 

 

R&D/New Technologies L-11A BAT Analysis: ACS Communications 906 
 

 

R&D/New Technologies L-11B BAT Analysis:  Trajectory Analyses 907 
 

   

Dec 14, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

R&D/New Technologies L-11A BAT Analysis: ACS Communications 906 
 

 

R&D/New Technologies Research and Development and New Technology 130549 
 

 

R&D/New Technologies L-11B BAT Analysis:  Trajectory Analyses 907 
 

 

R&D/New Technologies L-11C BAT Analysis:  Wildlife Protection 908 
 

   

Dec 21, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

SRT Year End Review Year- End Spill Response Team Review 130595 
 

   

Dec 28, 2025 5:00 PM 
   

 

SRT Year End Review Year- End Spill Response Team Review 130595 
 

 


